Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 1415 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H4/16/13		
2	89th General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2013		SENATE BILL 860	
4				
5	By: Senator Rapert			
6	By: Representative Williams			
7			_	
8	For An Act To Be Entitled			
9	AN ACT CO	AN ACT CONCERNING SANCTIONS ADMINISTERED TO A PAROLE		
10	VIOLATOR; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.			
11				
12		Q 7 .4.7		
13		Subtitle		
14	CONCERNING SANCTIONS ADMINISTERED TO A			
15	PARO	OLE VIOLATOR.		
16				
17				
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:			
19				
20	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 16-93-712(d)(3)(E), concerning parole			
21	supervision and the sanctions available for parole violators, is amended to			
22	read as follows:			
23	(E)(i) Incarceration in a county jail for no more than			
24	seven (7) days.			
25	(ii) Incarceration as an intermediate sanction shall			
26	not be used more than ten (10) seven (7) times with an individual parolee,			
27	and no parolee shall accumulate more than thirty (30) twenty-one (21) days			
28	incarceration as an intermediate sanction before the parole officer files for			
29	revocation under § 16	-93-706.		
30		/a/Romont		
31	/s/Rapert			
32				
33 34		APPROVED: 04/22/2013		
35		AFFROVED: 04/22/2013		
36				
50				

